Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
Rhyd Park Subdivision REVISION www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the south side of E. Whitaker Mill Road, west of Pershing
Road at 1800 Pershing Rd.
REQUEST: This plan approval is for a revision to a subdivision plan originally approved for a

4-lot townhouse development, approved on 3/29/2023. The new proposed
development is for a proposed 2-lot, detached, single-family Conventional
Subdivision. The development is on a 0.25 acre/10,944 sf tract zoned R-10 with a
right-of-way dedication of 1,048 sf, leaving a net area of .23 acres/9,896 sf. The
current site has an existing detached single-family dwelling, which will be
demolished for the proposed 2-lot, detached, single-family Conventional
Subdivision. The proposed New Lot 1 is 4,584 sf/.105 ac., and New Lot 2 is 5,312
sf/.122 acres. The sunset date for the revised plan is unchanged.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: SUR-0077-2023: DSENG - Surety/Infrastructure

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated May 12, 2023 by ALISON A
POCKAT, ASLA.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Stormwater

1. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4) if total limits of disturbance exceeds 12,000 SF.

2. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a residential subdivision of one acre or less
approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject
to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.

¥ LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Utility Placement Deed of Easement M | Right of Way Deed of Easement
Required Required
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
Rhyd Park Subdivision REVISION www.raleighnc.gov

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. A demolition permit shall be issued and this building permit number shown on all maps for
recording.

Engineering

2. A5 utility placement easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

3. A public street right-of-way deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

4. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

Stormwater

5. The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified
on all maps for recording.

6. All means of transporting stormwater runoff shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

7. If demolition causes a land disturbance of more than 12,000 sf, a mass grading permit will be
required. (UDO 9.4.6)
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
Rhyd Park Subdivision REVISION www.raleighnc.gov

Urban Forestry

8. A public infrastructure surety for (4) street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the improvement cost for
the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General
1. A demolition permit shall be obtained.
Stormwater
2. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a residential subdivision of one acre or less
approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject
to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.

3. Impervious restrictions for each lot must be recorded on a plat prior to building permit issuance.

4. If total land disturbance will be over 12,000 sq. ft. for multiple houses, an erosion control plan will be
required. (UDO 9.4.6.)

Urban Forestry
5. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way. This development proposes (3) shade street trees and (1) understory tree along Pershing Rd.
and (1) understory street tree along New Rd.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).
EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval
before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset”, the

following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: March 29, 2026
Record at least 'z of the land area approved.
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
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5-Year Sunset Date: March 29, 2028
Record entire subdivision.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Daniel L~ Staeal Date:  07/26/2023

Development Services Dir/[fésignee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1'= 500"

LIST OF DRAWINGS
SEQ. | DWG.
NO. | NO. TITLE
1| co-1 COVER SHEET
2 | EC-1__| EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
3 | Sp-l PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
4 [ Ul UTILITY PLAN
5 | D UTILITY DETAILS
6 | D2 SITE DETAILS

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:
DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH [N THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

A TREE IMPACT FEE IS REOUIRED WHEN PLOT PLANS ARE SUBMITTED
FOR BUILDING PERMIT IN ORDER TO PLANT TREES IN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF wAY.

RESIDENTIAL INFILL RULES APPLICABLE AT BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW.

RHYD PARK
SUBDIVISION

18600 PERSHING RD.
RALEIGH: NORTH CAROLINA

OWNER:
CHILDREN OF JULIE. LLGC
5580 CENTERVIEW DR.:

SUITE 118

RALEIGH:.NC 27606

CONTACT: RYAN W. JOHNSON
PHONE - 9719 836-2781

SITE DATA

ADDRESS: 18@@ PERSHING RD., RALEIGH

PIN *: 1714-08-2617 GROSS ACREAGE: 10,944 SF - 0.251 AC

BM 1946, PG 8 (RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION - 1,048 SF)
DB 018953, PG 02080

ZONING: R-10
LAND CLASS: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL -
LESS THAN 1@ UNITS PER AC - HOMESITE
WATERSHED: CRABTREE CREEK
NEUSE RIVER BASIN

PROPOSED USE - SINGLE FAMILY LOTS

THE SITE IS A SUBDIVISION OF LOT NO. 27 & PT OF ABANDONED RD
GEORGETOWN HOUSING CORPORATION

TOTAL SURFACE AREA FOR LOT (NET) = 9,896 SF, @.227 ACRES
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 3,002.8 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS (EXISTING COND.) FOR LOT 16 = 31.99%Z

PROPOSED USE - TWO RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY LOTS
LOT | - 4,584 SF - 0.185 AC
LOT 2 - 5,312 SF - @.122 AC

SETBACK & LOT DIMENSIONS AS PER UDO SEC.2.2.1

Al - MIN. LOT AREA = 4,000 SF / UNIT

A2 - MIN. LOT WIDTH = 45"

A3 - MIN. LOT DEPTH = 60"

D - MIN. SETBACKS = FROM PRIMARY STREET - 10’, FROM SIDE
STREET - 12, FROM SIDE LOT LINE - 5’ FROM REAR LOT
LINE - 20'

E - MAX, HEIGHT = PRINCIPAL BLDG - 4@'/3 STORIES

PROJECTED WASTEWATER FLOW = 96@ GPD
2 DWELLINGS X 4 BEDROOMS X 12@ GRP

NOTE: SUB-@044-2022 WAS APPROVED AS TOWNHOMES AND THE PLAN
SUBSEQUENTLY RESCINDED. THE SITE IS NOW BEING RESUBMITTED
UNDER THE SAME CASE NUMBER FOR SINGLE FAMILY LOTS.

Preliminary Subdivision Application
Site Review

Raleigh

Suts 400 | Raligh, NC 27601 |910-996-2500

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is used when submitting a Preliminary Subdivision (UDO Section 10.2.3). Please check the.
‘appropriate review type and include the plan checklist document. Please email all documents and your preliminary
subdivision plans to SiteReview@raleighnc.qov

DEVELOPMENT OPTIONS (UDO Chapter 2)

onventonal subavison | _|_|Gompact Development
[cottage court [(Tragrot
NOTE: Subdivisions may require City Counci approval if located in a Historic Overlay District.
GENERAL INFORMATION
plan case number(s): SUB-0044-2022
nt name (subject to approval): Rhyd Park
Property Address(es):
1800 Pershing Rd.

Recorded Deed PIN(S).

T Freavert Transt Deveapment Opton

1714082617
Building type(s): Detached House | _| Attached House | | Townhouse [Javartment
General Building | ] Mixed Use Buiding || Civic Bulding | | Open Lot [ Jiny House
CURRENT PROPERTY OPER

(Current Property Owner(s) Names: Children of Julie, LLC

[company: [rite: Ryan Johnson, Manager

JAddress: 5580 Centerview Dr., Suite 115, Raleigh, NG 27606

[Phone #: 919 536-2781 ‘Emaﬂ ryan@revolutionhomes.biz

{Applicant Name (If different from owner. See “who can apply” i

instructions):

[Retationship to owner: [_JLessee or contract purchaser [_Jowner's authorized agent [_|Easement holder

ompany: ddress:

PPhone # femai

Fox (919) 779-4036
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INOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form.

[Developer Contact Names: Ryan W. Johnson

DESIGNED: AAP

company: Revolution Homes [ritle: President
|hdcress: 5580 Centerview Dr., Suite 115, Raleigh, NC 27606
[prone #: 919 536-2781

[imai: ryan@revolutionhomes.biz

REVISION 041723
raleighnc.gov

Page 10f2

DocuSign Envelope D S3FAQ2914F7C-4F79-AEDS B1EFDAC21084

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE - ZONING INFORMATION
Gross site acreage: 10,944 SF (0.251 AC)
Zoning districts (if more than one, provide acreage of each)

R-10

Inside City Limits? [X]Yes [ JNo
Board of Adjustment Case #
BOA-

Overlay district(s):
Conditional Use District (CUD)

Historic District/Landmark: NA[]
Design Alternate Case #
DA-

Imperious Area on Parcel(s): Impervious Area for Compliance (includss right-of-way):

Existing (sf) _3,002.8 Proposed total (sf) Existing (sf) Proposed total isf)
NUMBER OF LOTS AND DENSITY
# of Detached House Lols: 2 | # of Altached House Lots [ #of Townhouse Lots

#of Tiny House Lots: #of Open Lots: # of Other Lots (Apartment, General,
Mixed Use, Civic):
Total # of Lots: 3 Total # Dweling Units: 2

Proposed density for each zoning district (UDO 1.5.2.F): 7.968

SIGNATURE BLOCK
Pursuant to state law (N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(a)), applications for development approvals may be made by the.
landowner, a lessee or person holding an option or contract to purchase o lease land, or an authorized agent of the
landowner. An easement holder may also apply for development approval for such development as is authorized by the
easement.

By submitting this application, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that they are either the property owner or one of
the persons authorized by state law (N.C.G.S. 160D-403(a)) to make this application, as specified in the application. The
undersigned also acknowledges that the inforration and statements made in the application are correct and the
undersigned understands that development approvals are subject to revocation for false statements or

made in securing the development I, pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(1)

‘The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project described
i this application will be maintained in al respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted herewith,
and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the Ciy of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.

‘The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, pursuant o state law (N.C.G.S. 143-755(b1), ifthis permt application is

placed on hold at the request of the applicant for a period of six consecutive months or more, or if the applicant fails to

respond to comments or provide additional information requested by the City for a period of six consecutive months or

more, then the application review is discontinued and a new applicaion is required to proceed and the development
lati is resumed shall apply to the new application.

Signature: | o W GA— [Date: /2772023
Printed Name:Ryan Wade Johnson
Signature: [ Date

Printed Name:

Page20f2 REVISION 04.17.23
raleighnc.gov
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SITE DATA:

PIN NUMBER - 1714082617
ADDRESS: 180@ PERSHING RD., RALEIGH

LOT 27 & PT O

F ABANDONED RO

GEORGETOWN HOUSING CORPORATION

BOM 1946, PAGE

8

DB @189353, PAGE 02080

TOTAL ACREAGE -

10,944 SF - 0.251 AC

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 3,002.8 SF - 8.869 AC

HOUSE - 1,509.6

SF, SHED - 282.6 SF,

DECK / PATID s SCREEN PORCH - 628.6 SF,
DRIVE / WALK / FLUME - 582 SF

EXISTING HOUSE 7/

PATIO / DRIVE AND FENCING

TO BE DEMOLISHED

AREA OF DISTURBANCE FOR DEMOLITION = 6,326 SF

ZONING - R-10

WATERSHED - CRABTREE CREEK
NEUSE RIVER BASIN

LEGEND:

SN
I ~-

EXISTING INDUSTRIAL STREET
' B-B, 50’ PUBI
WITH NO EXISTING SIDEWALK

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

STORMWATER DRAIN LINE

SANITARY SEWER LINE

e PROPERTY LINE

CLEANOUT
WATER METER
WATER VALVE
MAN HOLE

= EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED RIGHT OF wAY

| EXISTING TREE IN RIGHT OF WAY
/

7@6 E WHITAKER MILL RD

LISA WEBER BEGLEZ
PIN* 1714080737
DB: 12674, PG: 02485
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
ZONING - R-10

VICINITY MAP

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT

EXISTING HOUSE, DRIVE, FENCE,
WALKS AND OUTDODR AREAS
T0 BE DEMOLISHED

L7712 E WHITAKER MILL RO\ 714 E WHITAKER MILL RD
ALISSA STRALEY ! WESLEY MEMORIAL METHODIST CHURCH
o i PIN® 1714082719 \ PIN® 1714084707

710 € WHITARER MILL RD | 08: 013077, PC: BLB4E \ DB: 001083, PG: 00274

==~~~ -GREGG. BANDIERD \ USE: SINGLE FAMILY \ USE: SINGLE FAMILY
i PIN® 1714081759 ZONING - R-19 i ZONING - R-18
0B: 017107, PG: 02479
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
EXISTING FENCE
ZONING - R-10 xsT c

CHIRCH
EU]LD}N\G

£ )

5 Banogye,

i NED Roap:. _
EXISTING FENCE 1 .

%

703 NEW RD  \

JAMES WIGGS

PIN® 1714982685

0B: 005104, PG: 00268

USE: TWO FAMILY

ZONING - R-10

ONE_STORY
WOOD FRAME

AREA OF DISTURBANCE
FOR DEMOLITION -
6,326 SF /

/

/

635 NEW RD .-
|\ BENJAMIN & MICKAEL STROPE
| PIN® 1714081607
DB: 16006, PG: 81740
| USE: SINGLE FAMILY
| ZONING - R-10

EXISTING HOUSE, DRIVE, FENCE,
WALKS AND OUTBOOR AREAS
T0 BE DEMOLISHED

704 NEW RD

MICHAEL LOMAN

. PIN® 1714883511

*, DB: £15937, PG: 08665
NUSE: SINGLE FAMILY

634 NEW RO
TAYLOR ANDERTON
PIN® 1714081562

0B: 017437, PG: 01579 N \  20NING - R-18
- 2 - USE: SINGLE FAMILY \ N
SCALE FEET ZONING - R-10 EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD
" , STREET 27’ B-B, 40’ PUBLIC A/W
SCALE:1"= 20 WITH NO EXISTING SIDEWALK

PROPERTY NOTES:

L. EXISTING BOUNDARY, AND SITE ELEMENTS INFORMATION

ARE BASED ON AN EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY BY RWK, PA.,
181 WEST MAIN ST., SUITE 202, GARNER, NC 27529, PHONE
NUMBER: 919 779-4854, ENTITLED * EXISTING CONDITIONS
SURVEY FOR CHILDREN OF JULIE LLC;188@ PERSHING ROD.:

LOT 27 & PT OF ABANDONED RD.’ AND DATED 5-04-2022.
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 1S BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS.

. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

~

NOTE:

EXISTING STRUCTURES APPEAR TO EXIST ON SEPARATE PARCELS OTHER
THAN THIS PARCEL. FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS [SSUE PLEASE
REFER TO NOTES 2 AND 3 ON THE SURVEY. THEY ARE:

N

OVERLAP: 414 SF INCLUDED BOTH IN DB 1883 PG 274 IN
THE NAME OF WESLEY MEMORIAL METHODIST CHURCH AND DB
18953 PG 2080 IN THE NAME OF CHILDREN OF JULIE, LLC
AS 'ONE-HALF OF ADJACENT ABANDONED ROADWAY..."

w

OVERLAP: 98 SF INCLUDED BOTH IN DB 1883 PG 274 IN

THE NAME OF WESLEY MEMORIAL METHODIST CHURCH AND
DB 18353 PG 2@8@ IN THE NAME OF CHILDREN OF JULIE,
LLC AS "ALL OF LOT 27.."

SUB-0044-2022

RALEIGH CASE NUMBER:

Fox (919) 779-4056
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SUBDIVISION & PLANTING PLAN

1800 PERSHING RD., RALEIGH, NC
REVOLUTION HOMES, LLC
5580 CENTERVIEW DR.. SUITE 115

RHYD PARK SUBDIVISION
RALEIGH, NC 27606

7-25_22] RALEIGH COMMENTS - 7.14.22

2 [12.22.22] TOWNHOME USE

soaLz: NTS
MAY 15, 2022
SHEET NO.:

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
EC-1

szouance 0. 2 o 6




SITE DATA:

PIN NUMBER - 1714082617

ADDRESS: 1800 PERSHING RD.. RALEIGH

TOTAL ACREAGE - 18.944 SF - 0.251 AC GROSS

AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION - 1,048 SF
TOTAL ACREAGE - 9,896 SF - ©.227 AC NET
LOT 1 - 4,584 SF - 2.185 AC
LOT 2 - 5,312 SF - @.122 AC

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 3,002.8 SF - 0.8069 AC
HOUSE - 1,509.6 SF, SHED - 282.6 SF,
DECK / PATIO / SCREEN PORCH - 628.6 SF
DRIVE / WALK / FLUME - 582 SF

ZONING - R-18 - CONVENTIONAL SUBDIVISION

77> EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY
PERSHING RD -
INDUSTRIAL STREET.

" REQ. = .5’ FROM CENTERL INE)
STORMWATER DRAIN LINE ADDLTIONAL 15/Ew DEDICATION = 5.825"
R SANITARY SEWER LINE e R AL I RCE T REQ.= 3
ADDITIONAL WALK REQ = 6
— —w—— WATER LINE

706 E WHITAKER MILL RD
LISA WEBER BEGLEZ

OVERHEAD SERVICE LINE
PIN* 1714080737

PROPERTY LINE
ZONING - R-10

EXISTING TREE IN RIGHT OF WAY

45’ X B0’ MIN. LOT AREA

PROPOSED 6’ CONCRETE SIDEWALK

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA LIMITS:

LOT 1 -
74 LF ALONG PERSHING RD
6’ FUTURE WALK = 444 SF
(4,571 X .65) - 444 = 2,527 SF
MAXIMUM [MPERVIOUS ALLOWED FOR LOT 1= 2,527 SF

LOT 2 -
56.3 LF ALONG PERSHING RD
44,5 LF ALONG NEW RD
6" FUTURE WALK = 604.8 SF
(5,298 X .65) - 604.8 = 2,838.9 SF
MAXIMUM [MPERVIOUS ALLOWED FOR LOT 2 = 2,838.9 SF

PRIMARY STREET FOR ALL LOTS - PERSHING RD.

PROPOSED NEW
RIGHT OF WAY LINE

DB: B12674, PG: 02485
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

-
® =

VICINITY MAP

FEET

STREET TREE PLANTING STREET TREE PLANTING CALCS:

0/¢ 122 LF FRONTAGE ALONG PERSHING DR
SPACE  PLANTING SIZE 3 TREES @ 40 0/C

CANOPY SHADE TREES

KEY COUNT PLANT NAME

cv 2 CHIONANTHUS RETUSUS, CHINESE FRINGE 20 1.5°CAL,8-10'HT 44 LF FRONTAGE ALONG NEW RO

ON 3 OUERCUS NUTTALLI, NUTTALL DAK 40" 3'CALI@HT W/ OVERHEAD POWER LINES -
2 TREE @ 2@'0/C

NOTES:

UNDERSTORY TREES
TREE LOCATIONS SHALL BE FIELD ADJUSTED TO PREVENT CONFLICT WITH

DRIVEWAYS AND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AND MUST BE A MIN. OF
10" FROM THE DRIVEWAYS WHERE POSSIBLE AND PRIVATE UTILITIES.
TREES SHALL BE PLANTED 3'FROM THE BACK OF CURB,
ALL TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED AT SPECIFIED SIZE AND SINGLE STEM.
STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL
TPP-@3 AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL.

718 E WHITAKER MILL RD
GREGG BANDIERD

PIN® 1714081759

DB: B17107, PG: 02479
USE: SINGLE FAMILY _
ZONING - R-10 .-~

714 E WHITAKER MILL RD
WESLEY MEMORIAL METHODIST CHURCH
PIN® 1714084707

DB: 001083, PG: 00274

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

ZONING - R-12

_.-"712 E WHITAKER MILL RD 1
77 ALISSA STRALEY \
PIN® 1714082719 \
0B: 013077, PC: 81846 i
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
ZONING - R-10

783 NEw RO B h
JAMES WIGGS

PIN® 1714082685',

DB: 05104, PG: 08268
USE: TWO FAMILY

ZONING - R-10

EXISTING PROPERTY

\ RIGHT OF WAY LINE NEW STORMWATER EASEMENT

10 FROM EXISTING
PIPE CENTERLINE

/
' GENERAL UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

\ 635 NEW RD .7
| BENJAMIN & MICKAEL STROPE
\ PIN® 1714881607
| DB: 216006, PC: 21740
| USEr SINGLE FAMILY
| ZONING - R-10

i
PROPOSED NEW
RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING /PROPERTY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE

NEW 6’ CONCRETE WALK
AND NEW ADA RAMP -
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET

TWO EXISTING TREES IN*
THE/RIGHT OF WAY ARE
TQ'BE REMOVED PRIOR
70 CONSTRUCTION

784 NEW RD -
MICHAEL LOMAN s
PIN® 1714083511

\, DBt 015937, PGs @B665

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

634 NEW RD
TAYLOR ANDERTON
PIN® 1714081562

0B: 17437, PG: 1579 \ 20NING - R-10
- - USEt SINGLE FAMILY N
— FEET ZONING - R-10

SCALE: 1" = 20’

NEW RD. - NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD

.S
REQ. 6" CONCRETE_WALK

PROPERTY NOTES: ADDITIONAL WALK REQ. = 6'

EXISTING BOUNDARY, AND SITE ELEMENTS INFORMATION

ARE BASED ON AN EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY BY RWK,PA.,
101 WEST MAIN ST., SUITE 202, GARNER, NC 27529, PHONE
NUMBER: 919 779-4854, ENTITLED * EXISTING CONDITIONS
SURVEY FOR CHILDREN OF JULIE LLC: 1800 PERSHING ROD.:

LOT 27 & PT OF ABANDONED RD.’ AND DATED 5-04-2022.
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION [S BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

CITY OF RALEIGH &/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

L

SITE NOTES:

1. THE TOTAL AREA FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE FOUR LOTS

EQUALS 9,896 SF - @.227 AC. PER SECTION 9.2.2.A.2.b.]

SUBJECT TO 4.a OF PART 1B8A OF THE RALEIGH UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, THESE LOTS ARE EXEMPT OF

ACTIVE STORMWATER MEASURES AND SUBJECT TO FURTHER

REVIEW UPON PLACEMENT OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE.

2, THE SITE IS ©.227 ACRES, UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 OF THE

UDO NO TREE CONSERVATION PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED.

3, EXISTING HOUSE, WALK, SHED AND DRIVEWAY STRUCTURES ARE TO
BE REMOVED. A DEMOLITION PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE
APPROVAL OF A RECORDED PLAT, DEMO PERMIT NUMBER SHALL BE
SHOWN ON ALL MAPS FOR RECORDING.

REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE CUTS AND REPLACE GAPS IN CURB TO MATCH
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER.

4. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.

5. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF

ALL UTILITY LINES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE TO THESE SITES.

6. PER UDO AND THE RALEIGH STREET MANUAL, STREET TREES ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED ALONG THE STREET FRONTAGE. A
SURETY BOND WILL BE REQGUIRED FOR SEVEN STREET TREES.

7. A SURETY BOND WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW WALK AND ADA RAMP
TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FRONTAGE ALONG BOTH STREETS.

8. A SURETY BOND IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RALEIGH STREET
DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 5.3.4, THE BOND LETTER OF CREDIT OR
CERTIFIED CHECK 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL INCOMPLETE PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS BASED ON 125% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION
COSTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RSDM SECTION 5.6.

9. THE SUBDIVISION PLAN CREATES TWO LOTS.

10. INFILL SUBDIVISION RULES MAY APPLY TO THIS

DEVELOPMENT AS PER UDO SEC. 2.2.7.

11. ANY EXISTING WATER OR SEWER COMPONENTS THAT ARE TO

BE ABANDONED SHALL BE ABANDONED AS PER CORPUD STANDARDS -
PUBLIC UTILITY HANDBOOK, PAGES 67 AND 125.
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DRAWN.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER, PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR DAVAGED BRANCHES TO AVERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS =z
<
REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE, g 0
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, =
NO HIGHER THAN 2' ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER o
BELOW GRADE, TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB z Z o
SE.|25
wzZ|2a
MULGH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3, KEEP MULCH 3 STz
FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM =8| e
a4l z°
PLANTING SOIL X AROUND ROOT BALL, 600 CU FT Q 156 =8
OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE A% Tag
z8| zznw
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, é =] g Sugy
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND a5z
DISCARD FROM HOLE, ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP i %5 g
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL, 2z 265
[=E-RAR=-2"Y
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON > o > 8y
‘COMPACTED SUBGRADE, HANDLE TREE BY THE 2 g w o
ROOT BALL ONLY, Tw=|locuc
3x -
ROOTBALL DIAVETER =M
CONTACTIFORATION SEE
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL *|%|8
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER! N
TREES@RALEIGHNC,GOV D=
WHW RALEIGHNC, GOV ~ (3|
N 2122
8 8luiz°(2
b HEHNE
hd w|B|2[°
NOTES: S l5|5]z|u(3
TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS S EEE
IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL. o |213z13|4
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 2 EREEE ®
'ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS, ? SNl 2
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) N P NI H
. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN el PN H
OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH, [ H
. ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED, B nii
z
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES " - soaLs: NTS
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA CITY OF RALEIGH w [oavevay 15, 2022
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE, TANDARD DETAIL @ | —=r 2. 0o |
. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE CITY EE G |eueer wo..
TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED
T
WITHIN ONE YEAR, TREE PLANTING DETAIL 5 PROPOSED
. TREES WILL HAVE AMINIVUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY I SUBDIVISION
AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY, TPP-03 2 & PLANTING
o PLAN
esovance xo. 3 or ©




EXISTNG INDUSTRIAL STREET
PUELIC R,/W

i ND SISTHG SDSRALK
R AGNAL /% DEDICATION
= #DDITIONAL AT
LEGEND: RE(! S’REET 41‘/3 B

L STREET
= ReC B CONGRETE WALY .
— EXISTING TOPOCRAPHY ADDITIONAL WALK REC = 6

STORMWATER DRAIN LINE
LISA WEBER BEGLEZ
PINg 1714080737
DB: 012674, °G:
USE: SNGLE FAMLY
ZONING ~ R-10

——=—— SANITARY SEWER LINE

——w—— WATER LINZ

— "~ OVERHEAD SERVICE LINE

— — —PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT CF WAY
PROPOSED RIGHT CF WAY

-
-5':“!}EXISTING TREE IN RIGHT OF WAY

EXSTNG SANTARY SEWER SERVICE 10 BE AJANDONED
7 iy oF RALEGH PUsLiC nmnv DEPARTUENT
REQUREMENTS. SEE NOTE

@ © @ L~) \

EXSTING WATER SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED PER
R vl
REQUREMENTS.  SEE NOTE THIS SHEET.

NEN 5/3" WATER METER, BOX PLUS CORPORATION STOP WITH BOX AND
3/4" TYPE K WATIR SERVICE LINE

N 4" PYC SANARY SEWER SERVICE CLEAN-OUT NITH 4" SCH. 40 PVE
ST SEVER SERACE FrE.

,\/J/ £ Wi TAKER MLl
~ e
— —~NE pp /

5 ;&E&TQ\NN @\\\7\ / A \Oj

s b

\ >) AWV
AT SIE —5 1y

MOINITY MAP o ;?’:E‘wszr:?

706 E WHITAKER MILL RC

PRCPOSED

RIGHT OF | wm LINE —K

= 5825

! EXISTNG 2ROPERTY —
\ RIGHT OF WAY LINE

\ 8IS NEWRD
| BENJAMIN & MICKAEL STRCPE
PIN# 1714081607 /
\ 0B 016006, PG: 01740 /3N
\ USE: SINGLE FAMILY
| ZONING = R-10

20 10 0 20 40
== —

SCALE FEET

SCALE: 17 = 20’

PROPERTY NOTES:

\ 712 E WHITAKER MILL RD |
1 ALSSA STRALEY

i FIN# 1714082719 ! PING 1714084707

710 £ WHITAKER MILL RD ! DB: 013077, FG: 01846 | DB: 001083, PG: 00274
GREGG BANCIERO \ USE:  SING_E FAMILY \ USE:  SINGLE FAMLY
PINE 174081759 \ ZONING ~

714 E WHITAKER NILL RD
WESLEY MEMORIAL MZTHODIST CHURCH

DB:
USE
ZONING — R-10

017107, PG: 02479
SINGLE FAMILY

TWO EXISTING TREES IN
THE RIGHT OF WAY ARE

TO“BE REMOVED PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION

634 NEW RD
TAYLOR ANDERTON
PIN# 1714081562

DB 017437, PG 01579

USZ:  SINGLE FAMILY
ZONING - R-10

1. EXISTING BOUNDARY, AND SI"E ELEMENTS INFORMATION
ARE BASED ON AN EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY BY RWK, PA.,

101 WEST MAIN ST., SUITE 20z, GARNER,

NC 27523, PHONE

NUMBER: 919 779-4854, ENTITLED " EXISTING CONDITIONS
SURVEY FOR CHILDREN OF JULIE LLC; 1800 PERSHING RD.;

LOT 27 & PT OF ABANDONED RD." AND DATED £-04-2022
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS.

N

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

CITY OF RALEIGH &/OR NCDDT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

g AN \ ZONING — R-10

703 NEW RD
JAMES WIGGS
SINg 1714082685

JSE:  TWC FAMILY
ZONING - R-10

§' GENERAL UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

'

!
PRCPOSED NEW
RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXSTING PROPERTY
RIGHT or, WAY LINE

704 NEW RD
MICHAEL LOVAN
N\ PINg 1714083511

\DB: 015837, PG: 00655
; SINGLE FAMILY
QNING — R=10

/ EXISTNG NEGHBORH0CD BY{EéDﬁ/w
i
Lo Exxs'nm SDEWALK

EQ R

ADDIfIONAL R /W CED.

REQ. STREET 27' B-B

REQ. 6’ CONCRETE WALK 3
ADDITIONAL WALK REQ. = 6'

ONTRACTOR SHAI.L FELD VEFIFY THE SIZE AND PIPE

Of
S-31 OR S-32, DEPENDING ON THE SEWER PIPE MATERAL

AMENITY / OPEN
SPACE — 1,473 SF

JB: 005104, °G: 00288

i
NEW STORMNATER EASEMENT
10" FROM EXISTING PIPE CENTERLINE

SITE NOTES:

1. THE TOTAL AREA FOR JEVELOPMENT OF THE TWO LCTS

EQUALS 9,384 SF — 0.215 AC. PER SECTION 9.2.2.A.2.b.1

SUBJECT TO 4.c OF PART 10A OF THE RALEIGH JNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CRDINANCE, THESE LOTS ARE EXEMPT OF

ACTIVE STORMWATER MEASURES AND SUBJEC™ TO FURTHER

REVIEW UPON PLACEMENT OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

2. THE SITE IS 0.215 ACRES. UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 OF THE

UDO NO TREE CONSERVATION PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED.

3. EXISTING HOUSE, WALK, SHED AND CRIVEWAY STRUCTURES ARE TO
BE REMOVED. A DEMOLITION PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE
APPROVAL OF A RECORDED PLAT, DEMO PERMIT NUMBER SHALL BE
SHOWN ON ALL MAPS FOR RECGRDING.

REMOVE EXISTNG DRIVE CUTS AND REPLACE GAPS IN CURB TO MATCH
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

4. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.

5. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIELE FOR THE INSTALLATON OF

ALL UTILITY LINES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICZ TO THESE SITES.
6. PER UDO AND THE RALEIGH STREET MANUAL, STREZT TREES ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED ALONG THE STREET FRONTAGE.

SURETY BCND WILL BE REQUIRED FOR SEVEN STREET TREES.

7. A FEZ IN LIEU WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW WALK

TO BE PRCVIDED FOR THE FRONTAGE ALONG BOTH STREETS.

8. A SURETY BOND IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RALEIGH STREET
DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 5.3.4. THE BOND LETTER OF CREDIT CR
CERTIFIED CHECK IS REQUIRED FOR ALL INCOMPLETE PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS BASED ON 125% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION

CCSTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RSDM SECTION 5.€.

9. THE SUBDIVISICN PLAN CREATES TWO LOTS.

10. INFILL SUBDIVISION RULES MAY APPLY TO THIS

DEVELOPMENT AS PER UDO SEC. 2.2.7.

11.  ANY EXISTING WATER OR SEWER COMPONENTS THAT ARE TO

BE ABANDONED SHALL BE ABANDONED AS PER CORPUD STANDARDS —

\ PUBLIC UTILITY HANDBOOK, PAGES 67 AND 125.

NOTES FOR ABANCONNG EXISTING WATZR UTILITY SERVIGES:

ANY UNUSED WATER SERVICE SHALL BE ABANDONED FER CORPUD STANDARDS
THE ENTRE sERicE STUS SIALL BE REUOVED, A MECKANCAL PUUC s»uu
BE USED

BEURIENT NECESSARY 10 FLE e MAN S NCT AVALABLE. T
SORPORATION STOP SHALL BE TURNED OFF AN CAFPED. A 1/2° NC4 DIA
PG FIPE SHALL EXTEND A UNMUM ASOLE T i

ABANDONMENT REQURES A STUB PERMIT FOR INSPECTION BY TFE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT, 9'8-896- 2405

ANY UNUSED SEWER SERVICE SHALL BE ABANDONED EY REVOVING THE SADLE
AND REPLACNG THE SADDLE WT: 4 360 DEGREE STANLESS STEEL SLEcve
AT N~ . THE SERVCE LATERAL SFALL B oF THE
s uzgmmcu CAP_INSTALLED ON up/c.sv Snces. m SLUED
RVICE SHALL BE DISPOSED

ION OF THE SE
RVIC AANDONUENT ZEQURES A STUB PERMIT B7
THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, 919-996- 4540
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(ATERAL SADDLE INSTALLATION <
DETAIL FOR PYC PIPE

’WPI_AL E
RAL CONNECTION

LATERAL SADDLE ISTALLATION DETA
AND DUCTILE RON PPE

PAVEMENT OPTION

WATER METER

ALISON A.POCKAT, ASLA
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LAND PLANNER

(919) 363-4415
106 STEEPBANK DRIVE

CARY, NC 27518
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STANDARD UTILTY NOTES (o8 aplicable):
T Al matero k comabructn matheds ol e ccoordance it Gy of Roigh design standercs,
esiiatons (refefonco: CORPUD Handbook, corrent. editon]
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WATER METER BOK DETAIL Cv{y n‘ Rull' h Public UI‘I rtment pmr ho wn!( action
4. Cevsioper shal pro ko wner for any work required within cn
ot o UGy Esserment huwmnc wm proper
5. Controstor shall mainiin oinsors wete & o £33 wining resnces & busiesies

shall be preceded by o 24 hour
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to
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Fandbook
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SUBDIVISION & PLANTING PLAN
1800 PLRSIING R
5580 CENTERVIEW DR., SUITE 115

RHYD PARK SUBDIVISION
RALEIGH, NC 27606

REVOLUTION HOMES, LLC

jces exceeding BC psi; backwoler volves are
Tower than 1.0’ cbove the nert upsireary

. AL enviranmertol parts Shaicabl 1o he projec must be abtaned from NCOKO, USACE &for Foun
for oy iparian buffer, wellond &/or floodpiain m.mu (respectively) prior te consiruction
A airoad Encroachment Agreemerts ore required. for oy il werk (rcuding man exensions
& sevice taps) within stote or raircod ROW prior to corstructior
13, Greose Iterceptor / O Water Separster sizing colouloions & intolsir. speifisatons sholl be

appoved by the CORFUD 05 Prayrem Caorater prit 1o Ssunce of o Buidng Parri. Comact
Stophen Caverley ct (919) 996-2334 or stephen.coverlesroleighnc.gov for more. nformation |
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h % APPROACHING VEHICLE TURNING MOVEMENTS, H T % " 4
8 TYPE N-3 of Sl = H £
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|2 33 LR H
. ] () 9% (21t wax Ravp SLopE 68 HE
- e (©) cross stope: 200% 2552
e & (5) CURB RAVIS REQUIRE A (407 VINIMUV LANOING FEE-F
%k T AMABION CROSE SLOBE AND LONGITUDNAL §8R:
H 36 B N s e A LotorTon 8¢
o 2 SURNING MANEUVERS. S OPE 0 ORAN TS GLRG [
g2 & (©) RAMPS AND DOMES SHALL BE INSTALLED THE SAVE 2z
E g s DR 52558
8 R R
P 24 D5
SPEWALKAREA § 0o ufg
| lelele . freid
EEIEE - N g8 8gy
2l2li)s gRE -~ e~ ~ —] 28
3 & RIGHT OF WAY LINE 3 5 Epg
4 2)EE T E LR EE
g =
] 4| . PROPOSED SIDEWALK 2
. Eoca | 3
o 4 & g o
e L "z SRR s,
E g gepnesseozar w PLANTING STRIP MATHUN
EOREVE Berermen
— SYRLE St )
,,,,,, 5 A [concrere oeprh | L TYPE N-3A sHeETs 0P8 b
N CITY OF RALEIGH El (COMMERCIAL/RETAIL USE) CITY OF RALEIGH <r 2407 CURB AND GUTTER CITY OF RALEIGH
e K 2 STANDARD DETAIL STANDARD DETAIL k STANDARD DETAIL
g VEONS [owE v I REVEIONS w REVI0%S [ou s
B cuRe RANPS
o NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD (NEW DEVELOPMENT) 'CONCRETE SIDEWALK
T-10.10 -20.01.3 T-30.01
é%‘é CITY OF RALEIGH
Y z CURB RAMPS
oA e GENERAL NOTES
. R
. & 1. CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD CURB RAMPS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
o /AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ACCESS GUIDELINES (PROWAG).
o 2, CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS
= OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED AS
fi INDICATED IN THE DETAIL, HOWEVER, THE LOCATION MAY BE ADJUSTED IN COORDINATION WITH
o € THE CITY OF RALEIGH WHERE EXISTING LIGHT POLES, FIRE HYDRANTS, DROP INLETS, ETC. AFFECT
i o " PLACEMENT,
8. 1.|5
g HEIH 3, DOUBLE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS
2 E 4 g WHERE SIDEWALK IS REQUIRED,
L & 4, THE WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT, THE COLOR FOR THE DETECTABLE WARNING
s AREA SHALL BE YELLOW FOR CONTRAST,
g g H
§ é 5, NO SLOPE ON THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP SHALL EXCEED 1"/FT (12:1) IN RELATIONSHIP TO
E THE GRADE OF THE STREET.
| wlulo|w 6. IN NO CASE SHALL THE WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP BE LESS THAN 48"
ZIE(8|E ALL RAMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED THE SAME WIDTH AS THE SIDEWALK,
HAHE
HEHEH
§ K g % 7. USE CLASS A (3000 PSI) CONCRETE WITH A SIDEWALK FINISH IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A ROUGH
1z NONSKID SURFACE.
pH
K| 8, A 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT INSTALLED FULL DEPTH WILL BE REQUIRED WHERE THE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP JOINS THE CURB AND ALSO WHERE NEW CONCRETE ABUTS
. “l EXISTING CONCRETE.
o 9. CURB RAMPS SHOULD BE PLACED PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
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VICINITY MAP
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RALEIGH CASE NUMBER:

101 M. Woin St Suite 202
Gorner, NC 27529

Prone (919) 779-4854
Fox (910) 7794086
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SUBDIVISION & PLANTING PLAN

180 PERSHING RO., RALEIGH, NC
REVOLUTION HOMES, LLC
5580 CENTERVIEW DR., SUITE 115

RHYD PARK SUBDIVISION
RALEIGH, NC 27606
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